(Rev 6-93) MRD		FORM COVER SH	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Co Patent and Trade	
Tab Settings L. D. Road	P.	03-08-2000	<b>Y Y</b>	
To the Honorable Commiss	oner or Patents and Tre		nal documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party lies	FEB -8 PM 2: 50	101284885	receiving party(ies)	
	PR/FINANCE	Name: Innov	ative BioSystems, Inc	
Mark A. Roberts, Additional name(s) of conveying party(is	os) attached? □ Yes 20 No	1	121 Sweet Ave.	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address:	121 Sweet Ave.	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Nam	ne		
C) Other		City: Moscow	State: ID ZIP:83.	
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & ac	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 🔞 No	
09/113,424	Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes X No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		<u> </u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Mark A. Rober	ts	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41)\$ 40.00 <b>E</b>	
Internal Address:		☑ Enclosed		
		☐ Authorized to be	charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 121 Sweet	Ave.	Deposit account num	iber:	
Substitution of the substi				
City: Moscow State:	ID ZIP:83843		his page if paying by deposit account)	

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Mark A. Roberts, of Moscow, County of Latah, State of Idaho, have invented a certain invention entitled Actinomycete Strains of ATCC 55984 and Uses Thereof for Seed Modification for which a Provisional Patent Application (No. 60/052,129) was filed on July 10, 1997, and patent 09/113,424 entitled Actinomycete Strains of ATCC 55984 and Uses Thereof for Growth Enhancement and Control of Pathogen Infection of Plants was filed on July 10, 1998, and for which I am making application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application to be executed on the 28th day of September. 1999; and

WHEREAS, INNOVATIVE BIOSYSTEMS, INC. a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Idaho, having a place of business at 121 Sweet Avenue, Moscow, Idaho, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Mark A. Roberts, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Innovative BioSystems. Inc. the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention, said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Innovative BioSystems, Inc., for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to Innovative BioSystems, Inc. or its successors and assign, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers. execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Innovative BioSystems, Inc., its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Executed at the place and date opposite my signature below.

Mark A. Roberts

At Moscow, Idaho, on thisday of September, 1999.				
State of Idaho County of Latah	)	SS		

This 27 day of September, 1999, before me personally appeared the above-named Mark A. Roberts, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposed set forth therein

Notary Public

My commission expires: 12/4/04

**PATENT RECORDED: 10/04/1999** REEL: 010587 FRAME: 0404